Academic Calendar rairbanks Campus

For academic calendar information for UAF's community campuses, contact the campuses directly
or visit the catalogs and schedules web page at www.uaf.edu/uaf/academics/cat.html.

Fall 2010

Registration and fee payment for the fall 2010 semester begin ...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiii e Monday, April 5
Deadline for applications for admission for fall semester (UA scholars) ........................ Saturday, May 1
Deadline for applications for admission for fall semester (graduate StUdent) ............ccccoceririeiiiiiininieie e Tuesday, June 1
Deadline for applications for admission for fall semester (undergraduate student) Thursday, July 1
Deadline to apply for summer 2010 graduation ............ccocceeieiereiiiiieneec e Tuesday, July 15
Residence halls OPemn, 8 @. 1. ........cooiiiiiii ettt Sunday, Aug. 29
Orientation for New STUAENITS ..ot Sunday — Wednesday, Aug. 29 — Sept. 1
First day of instruction/late reg@iStration DEGITIS ..........coooiiiiiiiiiiieiiett ettt ettt ettt ettt eee e e Thursday, Sept. 2
Labor Day (offices closed — no classes, registration or fee payment) .............ccoccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic e Monday, Sept. 6
Deadline for adding classes, late registration and fee payment, 6 p.m. in person; midnight at UAOnline ......................... Friday, Sept. 10
Deadline for 100 percent refund of tuition and fEes .............cooiiiiiiiiii i Friday, Sept. 10
Deadline for student-initiated and faculty-initiated drops (course does not appear on academic record) ............c.cccc.e.e.. Friday, Sept. 17
Deadline for 50 percent refund of tuition (tuition only, no fees refunded) ...........c.ccocoriiiiiiiiiiiiie e Friday, Sept. 17
Freshmen Progress TEPOTTS QU .........ooioiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt et ee et e bttt e et ee et e e st en e neste et et e eneanee e Friday, Oct. 8
Deadline to apply for fall 2010 Graduation ..........c..coeiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt et Friday, Oct. 15
Spring 2011 course listing available at UAOnline Monday, Oct. 25
Deadline for student-initiated and faculty-initiated withdrawals (W grade appears on academic transcript) ..................... Friday, Oct. 29
Registration and fee payment for spring 2011 semester DEgin ...........cccciiiriiriiiiiiiiiiiicet e Monday, Nov. 8
Thanksgiving holidays (most offices closed) ...........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e Thursday — Sunday, Nov. 25 — 28
TG P o LY Ul (o o TSRS Monday, Dec. 13
Final @XAIMINMATIOTIS ©....itiitieiiiii ittt ettt ettt et et es e be e st e st e et e et e e eeeete et e eaeeseeaeeeeenee e Wednesday — Saturday, Dec. 15 — 18
Residence halls ClOSE, TMOOTL ......c.ooiiiiiiiiiii et ettt ettt ettt et Sunday, Dec. 19
Deadline for faculty to POSt Srades, TLOOTL .......oiuiiiiiiiiiiii ittt anees Wednesday, Dec. 22
Winter holiday — most offices closed (reopens Jan. 3 at 8 a.m.) .....coocoviiiiiiiiiiiiec e Thursday — Sunday, Dec. 23 - Jan. 2
Spring 2011
Deadline for applications for admission for spring semester (graduate StUAeNt) ...........ccvviririieiiiiiinieee e Friday, Oct. 15
Deadline for applications for admission for spring semester (undergraduate student) Monday, Nov. 1
WINLETIMESLET COUTSES DEIN ...ttt t ettt ettt b et b ettt b e bt be et et sbe s b s et b Monday, Jan. 3
Deadline for Wintermester student-initiated and faculty-initiated withdrawals

(W grade appears on academic LTANSCIIPL) ..o.ioiiiiriieieie ittt ettt e ettt e et e et e et e et et eneenaeeneeaen Monday, Jan. 10
Alaska Civil Rights Day (most offices CloSed) ............oiiiiiiiiiiii ettt Monday, Jan. 17
Residence halls 0Pen, 8 @, ... s Tuesday, Jan. 18
Orientation fOr MEW STUAEIITS ......ciiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt ettt Wednesday, Jan. 19
First day of instruction/late re@iStration DEZITIS ...........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiei ettt ettt e e eee e Thursday, Jan. 20
Deadline for adding classes, late registration and fee payment, 6 p.m. in person; midnight at UAOnline .......................... Friday, Jan. 28
Deadline for 100 percent refund of tuition and fees ...........ccccooiiiiiiiiii Friday, Jan. 28
Deadline for student-initiated and faculty-initiated drops (course does not appear on academic record) ............cccceevverrnnen. Friday, Feb. 4
Deadline for 50 percent refund of tuition (tuition only, no fees refunded) ... Friday, Feb. 4

Deadline to apply for spring 2011 gradUation ............cccciieiriiiiriiiiiiii e Tuesday, Feb. 15
Deadline for UA Foundation and privately funded scholarship applications .............ccccoovviiiiniiiiiinice Tuesday, Feb. 15
Freshmen Progress TEPOTLS AU ..........cc.iiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt a ettt sttt e ae e s et e sae it e e eae e e einas Friday, Feb. 25
Summer Sessions re@iStration DEZINS .........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt Monday, Feb. 28
SPring break (110 CLASSES) .....iiuiiiiiiiiiiei ettt Monday - Friday, March 14 — 18
University holiday (most offices closed for spring break) ..........c..cccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicc e Friday, March 18
Deadline for student-initiated and faculty-initiated withdrawals (W grade appears on academic transcript) .................. Friday, March 25
Fall 2011 course listing available at UAOTNLIE .........ooiiiiiiiiiic e Monday, March 28
Registration and fee payment for fall 2011 semester DeGIN ........ccccoveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e Monday, April 11
UAF SPIinGFest (110 CIASSES) .......eiuiiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e et et e et Friday, April 29
LSt dAY OF TISTITCTION ...ttt ettt ettt e et e et e m e et m e et e et e et e st es e emt e et e et e e nneene e e eneaneenen Friday, May 6
FINal @XAIMIMATIOTIS .....itiitiiii ittt ettt ettt ettt e ekt e st e et e et e s e e bt eeeen e ebeese e eeeteeseenseeneeneeneeas Monday — Thursday, May 9 — 12
COMIMETICEIMOTIE ...ttt ettt ee e et e it e e e ab e e b e et e e e b e e e e ab e e ma e e e s et e e et e e e eaa e e e saa e e e eae e e eabe e e saaeeeenneeenaeeeaneas Sunday, May 15
Residence halls ClOSE, TMOOTL .....co.oiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt ettt ettt e eee s Monday, May 16

Deadline for faculty to post grades, noon Wednesday, May 18
UAF photos by Todd Paris. 06/2010
UA is an AA/EO employer and educational institution
and prohibits illegal discrimination against any individual:
www.alaska.edu/titlelXcompliance/nondiscrimination.



{Welcome to UAF}

This catalog is a complete guide to studying at the University of Alaska Fairbanks.

ACCREDITATION

UAF is accredited by the Northwest Commission on
Colleges and Universities. Additionally it has the following
specialized accreditations, certifications and standards:

Accreditation Board for Engineering and Technology

Accrediting Council on Education in Journalism and
Mass Communication

Alaska Police Standards

American Association of Museums

American Bar Association

American Chemical Society

Association to Advance Collegiate Schools of Business

Commission on Accreditation of Allied Health
Education Programs

Commission on Dental Accreditation

Computing Accreditation Commission of the
Accreditation Board for Engineering and Technology

¢ Council on Social Work Education

e Federal Aviation Administration

» National Association of Schools of Music

e National Automotive Technicians Education Foundation

¢ National Center for Construction Education and
Research

¢ National Council for Accreditation of Teacher Education
and Alaska State Board of Education

e Society of American Foresters

Programs approved after this catalog was published are online at
www.uaf.edu/catalog/current/addendum.html. Current students
and those enrolling for the first time should also refer to the
class schedule. For the Fairbanks campus, the class schedule

is available both in print and online at www.uaf.edu/schedule/.
The schedule lists classes offered, locations and meeting times.
For a schedule of classes at any of UAF’s community campuses,
contact the campus directly. Addresses and phone numbers of
campuses and UAF offices are listed on the inside back cover.

UAF photos by Todd Paris unless otherwise noted.

UA is an AA/EO employer and educational institution
and prohibits illegal discrimination against any individual:
www.alaska.edu/titlelXcompliance/nondiscrimination.
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